				元明 25万元品的中央公司的
No. 27	FIRST INFORM	MATION REPOR	RT	
Sub-	ation of a cognizable crime Divn. Fraulta (\$)P.S.F.	yung () Year 2022.	FIK NoΩ/	Date 13:522
Carl Age	Sections	iv) Other acts &	Time 22:1	06 has
c) Information received D	ate	Ime	.0.5	
4. Type of Information: Writt 5. Place of Occurrence: a)	en/Oral Written type	ed.	too west from	m Ps. Eri
b) Address. (n	Direction and Distance from the first of the first of the child of the	mps. App. 1. That	bands, PS Tim	uliatri
c) In case outside limit of	this Police Station, then the	name of P.S	District	IN-BUILD'
6. Complainant / Informant :	and to once outdon, then the			
a) Name SI. Jay	Posta Maji Name 404 90		******************	••••••
b) Father's / Husband's	Name HOA 90	led.		
c) Date / Year of birth e) Address. ———————————————————————————————————	Name Noted. Not noted. Isa (1) Oist. Fimilia	d) Nationality วิง		
Details of known/suspecte	d /unknown/accused with ful	Il particulars	يد فضهد ، نه	will Washa
(Attach separate sheet, if	necessary): 1. Telly P.O. Re	ll particulars M Kaji (20) 0 4<br Idih, P.S. Arsha	Dist. Isonha	1.
		•		
7				
•				
8. Reasons for delay in repo	rting by the complainant/inf	formant		
			17(ca) 02-10-1	(-41ac -)
9. Particulars of properties s ح مسملم ج المراثة على المراثقة ال	tolen/involved: (Attach sepa たらすのとも ロギ ひばく カログアタミヤをみずた 8	bueb each body	es condine	600 ms, of
10. Total value of properties	stolen/involved (\$- 85	50 (Fight hundre	d and Alder	(messar)
11. Inquest report/U.D. Cas				
12. FIR Contents : (Attach se				1 Dhiel is
Teate of	of FIR is allace	Spelis.5.22		
13. Action taken: Since the a	bove report reveals commi	specior-in-Charge	ଏ୧ ଡ଼ି ଜ୍ୟ	Aet, 1909
As par instruct	of VC Provilo	Purula FD FS 19 51. S	Wanta Soreto	of The ula DA
registered the case and it	ok up ine investigation/dire	cted	and land that	A - Anton um Alba
investigation/transferred to F Complainant/informant, admi	. 5	on noint	مع المسام علا - ال	
			13. E. 22 Kanedor In Charle	
		Clamater and an	ICE KADECION TOWN	

Complainant/Informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Name 1. SURRATA SAKKAR

Rank St. of Police, Ps. Pukulia (T)

Number if any DIST. PUKULIA.



Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person namely Tajim Kaji (20 yrs) s/o-Miyalal Kaji of Vill- Vursha, PO- Beldih, PS- Arsha, Dist. Purulia.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Tajim Kaji (20 yrs) s/o- Miyalal Kaji of Vill- Vursha, PO- Beldih, PS- Arsha, Dist. Purulia under arrest memo alongwith seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly namely:-

- 1) 17 (Seventeen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80^b UP and MRP is Rs 50/- being sealed properly) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.
- 2) Out of 17 (Seventeen) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, SI Jayanta Maji, beg to report that while I was performing Holla mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 731 dated 13.05.2022, at about 18:50 hrs I received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely Tajim Kaji (20 yrs) s/o- Miyalal Kaji of Vill- Vursha, PO-Beldih, PS- Arsha, Dist. Purulia was selling country spirit illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to him by unlawful loss to the purchasers near the field of Chittaranjan Girls High School, Bhatbandh, PS- Purulia(T), Dist.- Purulia.

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of C/236 Ramchandra Garai and C/1479 Anup Mahato all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

After sometime we reached near Chittaranjan Girls High School, Bhatbandh, keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we proceeded towards Chittaranjan Girls High School. Bhatbandh as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons and some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them tried to flee away leaving some plastic glasses at the spot. On hot chase one of them could be nabbed. On interrogation the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of the house we found 17 (Seventeen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. On further interrogation Tajim Kaji stated that the said place was his residence and was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit. As such at about 19:25 hrs to 19:45 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and sealing properly. I also took samples and arrested him observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 (A) (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Surulia Town P S

Enclosure:

1. Arrest Memo

Received as 12.5.22 of 20:05 hrs and storted Farulia 6) Ps. coco. HD-82/22, Oled-18.6-22 4/5-46(A)(C) of BE Act, 1909.

(SI Jayanta Maji) Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia

Yours faithfully,